Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction of Mistaken Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 2674/0601

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NLP IP Company		102/10/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Deal L.L.C.	
Street Address:	105 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1349248	CORPORATE CONTROL ALERT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215/065-1200

Email: dballantyne@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street
Address Line 2: One Commerce Sq.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10541/AFF/CORP CONTROL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jordan A. LaVine

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

900016667

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0134 CH \$40,00

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0135

## **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

Reference is made to the name change recorded at Reel/Frame No. 2674/0601, signed on <u>December 20, 2002</u>. The name change from NLP IP Company to ALM Properties, Inc. was erroneously filed with respect to Registration No. 1,349,248. NLP Company did not own the registration at the time of the recordal. In <u>October 2000</u>, NLP IP Company assigned Registration No. 1,349,248 to The Deal LLC. This assignment was signed on October 31, 2000 and recorded at Reel/Frame No. 2187/0470. The Deal LLC requests the appropriate correction be made to reflect the mistaken recordation of the name change at Reel/Frame 2674/0601.

Jordan A. LaVine, having been duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or the above-referenced registration, declares that he is Attorney for The Deal LLC and is authorized to execute this document on their behalf; that the facts set forth in this document are true; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

BY:

Jordan A. LaVine

Attorney for The Deal LLC

7313290 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0136



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

# **Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 10** 

**Serial #:** 73476585 Filing Dt: 04/20/1984 Reg #: 1349248 Reg. Dt: 07/16/1985

Registrant: AM-LAW PUBLISHING CORP. Mark: CORPORATE CONTROL ALERT

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 0988/0461 Received: **Recorded:** 06/24/1993 Pages: 13

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**Assignor:** AM-LAW PUBLISHING CORPORATION Exec Dt: 05/10/1989

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: DELAWARE **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: AMERICAN LAWYER MEDIA, L.P.

600 THIRD AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 Correspondent: DONNA M. DEGRANDI

C/O TIME WARNER INC.

CORPORATE LEGAL DEPT. ROOM 38-28, 1271 AVE. OR THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10020

Assignment: 2

**Reel/Frame:** 1639/0207 Pages: 6 **Received:** 10/09/1997 **Recorded:** 09/26/1997

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: AMERICAN LAWYER MEDIA, L.P. Exec Dt: 08/27/1997

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: CRANBERRY PARTNERS, LLC **Entity Type:** DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

31 WEST 52ND STREET Citizenship: NONE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

Correspondent: TIME WARNER INC.

PAUL A. LEE

1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10020

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 1639/0217 **Received:** 10/09/1997 **Recorded:** 09/26/1997 Pages: 6

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: ALM IP, LLC Exec Dt: 08/27/1997

Entity Type: A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: AMERICAN LAWYER MEDIA, L.P. Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rno&reel=&frame=&sno=&rno=1349246&asir...

600 THIRD AVENUE

Citizenship: NONE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

Correspondent: TIME WARNER INC.

PAUL A. LEE

1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10020

Assignment: 4

**Reel/Frame:** 1639/0239

**Received:** 10/09/1997

**Recorded:** 09/26/1997

Pages: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: CRANBERRY PARTNERS, LLC

Exec Dt: 08/27/1997

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

**COMPANY** 

**COMPANY** 

OF DELAWARE

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: ALM IP, LLC

C/O WASSERSTEIN PERELLA & CO.

31 WEST 52ND. STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

Correspondent: TIME WARNER INC.

PAUL A. LEE

1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10020

Assignment: 5

**Reel/Frame:** 1722/0925

**Received:** 04/20/1998

**Recorded:** 04/08/1998

Pages: 9

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: ALM IP, LLC

Exec Dt: 03/25/1998

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: NONE

**Entity Type: CORPORATION** 

**Entity Type:** LIMITED LIABILITY

**COMPANY** 

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS

**ASSOCIATION** 

1455 MARKET STREET, 12TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

Correspondent: WHITE & CASE

SCOTT BOUVIER, ESQ.

1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2787** 

Assignment: 6

**Reel/Frame:** 1796/0372

**Received:** 01/28/1999

Recorded: 01/28/1999

Pages: 5

Conveyance: MERGER

Assignor: ALM IP, LLC

Exec Dt: 12/29/1998

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: NLP IP COMPANY Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Citizenship: DELAWARE

901 NORTH MARKET STREET, SUITE 800

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19802

Correspondent: PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C.

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rno&reel=&frame=&sno=&rno=1345245&assir...

ROBERTA JACOBS-MEADWAY, ESQ. 2005 MARKET STREET - 22ND FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7086

Assignment: 7

**Reel/Frame:** 2251/0638 **Recorded:** 03/09/2001 **Received:** 03/15/2001 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Exec Dt: 04/01/2000 **Assignor:** NLP IP COMPANY **Entity Type:** UNKNOWN

Citizenship: NONE

**Entity Type: CORPORATION** 

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: TDD, L.L.C.

320 PARK AVENUE, FLOOR 15 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

Correspondent: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

JORDAN A. LAVINE, ESQUIRE

1701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7086

Assignment: 8

**Reel/Frame:** 2251/0643 **Received:** 03/15/2001 **Recorded:** 03/09/2001 Pages: 4

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Assignor: TDD, L.L.C. Exec Dt: 05/03/2000 **Entity Type: UNKNOWN** 

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: DEAL, L.L.C., THE **Entity Type:** CORPORATION

320 PARK AVENUE, FLOOR 15 Citizenship: DELAWARE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

Correspondent: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

JORDAN A. LAVINE 1701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7086

Assignment: 9

Reel/Frame: 2187/0470 **Received:** 12/05/2000 **Recorded:** 11/13/2000 Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: NLP IP COMPANY Exec Dt: 10/31/2000 **Entity Type:** CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE **Entity Type: CORPORATION** 

105 MADISON AVENUE Citizenship: NONE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

Correspondent: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, LLP

ROBERTA JACOBS-MEADWAY 2005 MARKET STREET, 22ND FLOOR

ONE COMMERCE SQUARE

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7086

Assignment: 10

**Reel/Frame:** 2674/0601 **Recorded:** 02/10/2003 Pages: 7 **Received:** 03/03/2003

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Assignee: DEAL, LLC, THE

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rno&reel=&frame=&sno=&rno=1545246&asnr...

**Assignor:** NLP IP COMPANY

Exec Dt: 12/20/2002
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE
Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

**Assignee:** ALM PROPERTIES, INC.

220 CONTINENTAL DR., STE. 123 NEWARK, DELAWARE 19713

Correspondent: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD, LLP

JORDAN A. LAVINE

2005 MARKET STREET, 22ND FL.

ONE COMMERCE SQUARE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Search Results as of: 12/14/2004 10:13 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rno&reel=&frame=&sno=&rno=1349248&asir... 12/14/2004
RECORDED: 12/14/2004
REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0140